

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.A. No. 7 of 2026

State of Manipur

... Appellant

- Versus -

Lalbiakhluna & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E

**HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. M. SUNDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA**

O R D E R
[M. Sundar, CJ]

27.02.2026

Mr. Shyam Sharma, learned State counsel for appellant sought a short accommodation.

Request acceded to.

List under the cause list caption 'ADJOURNED ADMISSION' ON 20.03.2026.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Bipin